that the UK Government wishes to make the following further amendment to the letter of 19 May 2014: 

Section 1 Form of Contract - 3. Commencement and Duration of the Services: 

DELETE “11 July 2017 (“the End Date”)” and INSERT “31 December 2018 (“the End Date”)”. 

Section 1 Form of Contract – 4. Financial Limit: 

DELETE “£2,677,422 (Pound Two Million Six Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred and 

Twenty Two Only) inclusive of any government tax” and INSERT “£3,643,033.70 (Pound Three Million 

Six Hundred Forty Three Thousand and Thirty Three and Seventy Pence Only) inclusive of any 

government tax”. 

Section 3 – Terms of Reference - 7. Reporting, Budget and Timeframe 

DELETE in toto and INSERT the revised version attached as Appendix A to this letter. 

Section 3 – Terms of Reference - 11.